
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1932
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2002
OLD AGE HOMES
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL)

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals regarding setting up of day care centre and old age homes proposed to be sanctioned during the year
2002-2003;

(b) whether any amendments are proposed to be made in the procedure of sanctioning these homes;

(c) if so , the time by which it is proposed to be made; and

(d) the total amount proposed to be allocated under these schemes to NGOs during the current year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) No specific target of new proposals to be sanctioned during the year 2002-03 has been fixed. The number of new proposals to be sanctioned would depend on various factors such as committed liabilities for ongoing cases, availability of funds and the new proposals being complete in all respects and in accordance with the scheme etc.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) The total fund allocated for the year 2002-03 is Rs. 18.27 crores under he Integrated Programme for Older Persons.
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